
CSP Tideriders  
Team Records 

Updated 12.16.2025 

Bold and Italicized swimmers set Ozark Records.  Swimmers listed with an * were ranked first in the nation. 

    8 & U Girls    

Short Course Year Time Event Long Course Year Time 

Julie Stupp 1995 :14.21 25 Free    

Trey Ross 2003 :31.08 50 Free Lily Hsieh 2014 :36.56 

Trey Ross 2003 1:09.87 100 Free Sophia Snyder 2016 1:23.61 

Trey Ross 2003 2:34.42 200 Free Sophia Snyder 2016 3:01.65 

Sarah Donohue 2013 :17.18 25 Back    

Charlotte Brown 2017 :36.32 50 Back Lily Hsieh 2014 :42.01 

Julie Stupp 1995 :18.38 25 Breast    

Charlotte Brown 2017 :39.98 50 Breast Annie Goessling 2002 :47.08 

Trey Ross 2003 :15.48 25 Fly    

Charlotte Brown 2017 :34.79 50 Fly Trey Ross 2003 :41.91 

Charlotte Brown 2017 1:18.70 100 IM    

Charlotte Brown 2017 2:49.87 200 IM Sophia Snyder 2016 3:24.84 

Megan Brady  

Catherine Levis 

Caroline Stephens 

Hallie Stupp 

2000 1:04.16 100 Free 

Relay 

   

Barrett Carlson 

Bridget Condie 

Drew Bolster  

Greta Nagy 

2007 2:26.58 200 Free 

Relay 

Barrett Carlson 

Lilly Thiemann 

Bridget Condie 

Sarah Finlay 

2006 2:48.84 

Mary Sant  

Hadley Edwards, 

Elizabeth Krane 

Etinosa Ogbevoen 

2003 1:13.90 100 Medley 

Relay 

   

Drew Bolster 

Lilly Thiemann 

Barrett Carlson 

Bridget Condie 

2007 2:42.79 200 Medley 

Relay 

Sarah Finlay 

Lilly Thiemann 

Barrett Carlson  

Bridget Condie 

2006 3:09.09 

 
  



CSP Tideriders  
Team Records 

Updated 12.16.2025 

Bold and Italicized swimmers set Ozark Records.  Swimmers listed with an * were ranked first in the nation. 

   8 & U Boys    

Short Course Year Time Event Long Course Year Time 

Dylan Deahn 2025 :13.99 25 Free    

Dylan Deahn 2025 :30.16 50 Free Dylan Deahn 2025 :35.31 

Dylan Deahn 2025 1:05.38 100 Free Dylan Deahn 2025 1:15.92 

Dylan Deahn 2025 2:18.15 200 Free Dylan Deahn 2025 2:49.56 

Henry Zucker 2015 :16.81 25 Back    

Colin Cunneen 2018 :35.34 50 Back Colin Cunneen 2018 :38.69 

Henry Felker 1995 :18.74 25 Breast    

Henry Felker 1995 :38.45 50 Breast Henry Felker 1994 :46.76 

Timmy Siebenman 2017 :14.76 25 Fly    

Austin Chu 2019 :33.71 50 Fly Henry Felker 1994 :40.42 

Henry Felker 1995 1:15.50 100 IM    

Henry Felker 1995 2:42.38 200 IM Dylan Deahn 2025 3:06.39 

Mark Zalewski 

Ryan Dierberg 

Ted Carstensen  

Peter Sauerhoff 

1996 1:03.84 100 Free 

Relay 

   

Jack Finlay  

George Jochens 

Drew Philpott  

Easton Noble 

2004 2:40.54 200 Free 

Relay 

George Jochens 

Jack Finlay 

John-Taylor Thiemann 

Luke Sloan 

2004 2:51.85 

Mark Zalewski  

Matt Beath 

Ryan Dierberg  

Ted Carstensen 

1996 1:12.33 100 Medley 

Relay 

   

Easton Noble  

Jack Finlay 

John-Taylor Thiemann 

George Jochens 

2004 2:59.54 100/200 

Medley Relay 

Peter Broeder  

Peter Sauerhoff, 

Mark Zalewski 

Ryan Dierberg 

1996 3:02.75 

 

  



CSP Tideriders  
Team Records 

Updated 12.16.2025 

Bold and Italicized swimmers set Ozark Records.  Swimmers listed with an * were ranked first in the nation. 

   9 – 10 Girls    

Short Course Year Time Event Long Course Year Time 

Lily Hsieh 2016 :27.31 50 Free Lily Hsieh 2016 :30.90 

Lily Hsieh 2016 :59.98 100 Free Lily Hsieh 2016 1:08.63 

Glenda Lueders 1986 2:09.98 200 Free Megan Brust 2005 2:28.73 

Alexandra Sndyer 2016 5:49.90 500/400 Free Megan Brust 2005 5:11.14 

Lily Hsieh 2016 :30.22 50 Back Lily Hsieh 2016 :34.66 

Mia Panic 2020 1:06.20 100 Back Lily Hsieh 2016 1:16.66 

Julie Stupp 1997 :34.98 50 Breast Emma Fouke 2022 :39.42 

Julie Stupp 1997 1:15.37 100 Breast Julie Stupp 1996 1:29.28 

Lily Hsieh 2016 :28.83 50 Fly Lily Hsieh 2016 :32.07 

Lily Hsieh 2016 1:07.00 100 Fly Lily Hsieh 2016 1:18.39 

Julie Stupp 1997 1:08.03 100 IM    

Julie Stupp 1997 2:23.38 200 IM Glenda Lueders 1986 2:47.94 

Elizabeth Wiese 

Meghan Bryan 

Lauren Beard 

Caroline Roderick 

2012 :57.59 100 Free 

Relay 

   

Nora Stupp 

Beth Collins, 

Beth Zalewski 

Annie Morrison  

1995 1:57.36 200 Free 

Relay 

Alexandra Snyder 

Lily Hsieh 

Avery Junk 

Sarah Donohue 

2015 2:14.08 

Sarah Donohue 

Avery Junk 

Lily Hsieh 

Alexandra Snyder 

2015 1:03.79 100 Medley 

Relay 

   

Patty Size 

Ryann Woolsey 

Caroline Wuestling 

Jenny Buck 

1994 2:12.25 200 Medley 

Relay 

Sarah Donohue 

Sammie Esparza 

Lily Hsieh 

Alexandra Snyder 

2015 2:31.81 

 

 

 

  



CSP Tideriders  
Team Records 

Updated 12.16.2025 

Bold and Italicized swimmers set Ozark Records.  Swimmers listed with an * were ranked first in the nation. 

   9 – 10 Boys    

Short Course Year Time Event Long Course Year Time 

Mason Voss 2021 :27.25 50 Free Daniel Miller 2002 :30.89 

Austin Chu 2021 :58.22 100 Free Daniel Miller 2002 1:05.94 

Daniel Miller 2002 2:05.17 200 Free Daniel Miller 2002 2:22.97 

Daniel Miller 2002 5:40.47 500/400 Free Daniel Miller 2002 4:51.86 

Evan Kim 2023 :30.84 50 Back Mason Voss 2021 :34.96 

Austin Chu 2021 1:06.16 100 Back Mason Voss 2021 1:15.61 

Chapman Wishy 2024 :34.69 50 Breast Spencer Kinsey 2018 :39.72 

Chapman Wishy 2025 1:16.94 100 Breast Spencer Kinsey 2018 1:27.34 

Austin Chu 2021 :28.23 50 Fly Austin Chu 2020 :33.24 

Austin Chu 2021 1:02.17 100 Fly Daniel Miller 2002 1:13.81 

Mason Voss 2021 1:07.02 100 IM    

Austin Chu 2021 2:20.94 200 IM Daniel Miller 2002 2:41.94 

Aiden Kim 

Colin Cunneen 

Brodyn Murphy 

Austin Chu 

2020 :56.46 100 Free 

Relay 

   

David Boland 

Deon Saunders 

Chapman Wishy 

Jason Lai 

2025 1:54.06 200 Free 

Relay 

Jason Lai 

David Boland 

Ryan Berecz 

Dylan Deahn 

2025 2:14.16 

Colin Cunneen 

Brodyn Murphy 

Austin Chu 

Aiden Kim 

2020 1:00.26 100 Medley 

Relay 

   

Colin Cunneen 

Brodyn Murphy 

Austin Ch 

Aiden Kim 

2020 2:08.59 200 Medley 

Relay 

Colin Cunneen        * 

Brodyn Murphy 

Austin Ch 

Aiden Kim 

2020 2:27.41 

 

  



CSP Tideriders  
Team Records 

Updated 12.16.2025 

Bold and Italicized swimmers set Ozark Records.  Swimmers listed with an * were ranked first in the nation. 

   11 – 12 Girls    

Short Course Year Time Event Long Course Year Time 

Emma Fouke 2023 :25.03 50 Free Emma Fouke 2024 :28.35 

Emma Fouke 2023 :53.48 100 Free Emma Fouke 2024 1:01.66 

Emma Fouke 2023 1:56.00 200 Free Emma Fouke 2024 2:10.98 

Melissa Hill 1989 5:13.01 500/400 Free Melissa Hill 1988 4:43.79 

Melissa Hill 1988 11:08.36 1000/800 Free Emma Fouke 20214 9:56.79 

Glenda Lueders 1988 17:56.28 1650/1500 Free Melissa Hill 1988 18:44.19 

Sophie Henriksen 2017 :27.43 50 Back Lynn Almli     * 1986 :32.23 

Sophie Henriksen 2016 :59.17 100 Back Sophie Henriksen 2016 1:10.25 

Sarah Donohue 2017 2:10.55 200 Back Lynn Almli 1986 2:35.57 

Emma Fouke 2023 :31.06 50 Breast Emma Fouke 2023 :34.79 

Emma Fouke 2023 1:05.86 100 Breast Emma Fouke 2023 1:16.22 

Glenda Lueders 1988 2:23.72 200 Breast Emma Fouke 2024 2:47.32 

Lily Hsieh 2018 :26.19 50 Fly Lily Hsieh 2018 :29.18 

Lily Hsieh 2018 :57.97 100 Fly Lily Hsieh 2018 1:06.46 

Glenda Lueders 1988 2:14.11 200 Fly Payton Dunn 2014 2:31.76 

Emma Fouke 2023 1:00.37 100 IM    

Emma Fouke 2024 2:09.70 200 IM Emma Fouke 2024 2:27.61 

Glenda Lueders 1988 4:36.35 400 IM Glenda Lueders 1988 5:20.94 

Emma Fouke 

Prairey Maxwell 

Vivie Murphy 

Indie Layton 

2023 1:44.68 200 Free  

Relay 

Emma Fouke 

Indie Layton 

Paige Haug 

Amelia Kirsten 

2024 1:59.31 

Emma Fouke 

Prairey Maxwell 

Vivie Murphy 

Indie Layton 

2023 3:47.32 400 Free 

Relay 

Emma Fouke 

Indie Layton 

Paige Haug 

Amelia Kirsten 

2024 4:22.36 

Sophie Henriksen 

Anna Scott Baur 

Lily Hsieh 

Margaret Beimdiek 

2016 1:54.89 200 Medley 

Relay 

Elsa Moore 

Emma Fouke 

Indie Layton 

Paige Haug 

2024 2:10.69 

Sarah Donohue 

Juliette Phillips 

Lily Hsieh 

Alex Snyder 

2017 4:10.36 400 Medley 

Relay 

Laine Curry 

Emma Fouke 

Marissa Kelley  

Prairey Maxwell 

2023 4:50.91 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



CSP Tideriders  
Team Records 

Updated 12.16.2025 

Bold and Italicized swimmers set Ozark Records.  Swimmers listed with an * were ranked first in the nation. 

   11 – 12 Boys    

Short Course Year Time Event Long Course Year Time 

Austin Chu 2023 :23.13 50 Free Aiden Kim 2022 :26.92 

JP Costello 2023 :50.63 100 Free Aiden Kim 2022 :58.75 

JP Costello 2023 1:51.50 200 Free JP Costello 2024 2:05.84 

Daniel Miller 2004 5:00.84 500/400 Free Daniel Miller     * 2004 4:25.63 

Daniel Miller 2004 10:20.08 1000/800 Free Daniel Miller 2004 9:04.54 

Daniel Miller 2004 17:01.80 1650/1500 Free Daniel Miller 2004 17:21.84 

Austin Chu * 2023 :25.53 50 Back Austin Chu 2022 :29.92 

Austin Chu * 2023 :53.74 100 Back Austin Chu 2022 1:03.53 

Austin Chu * 2023 1:55.75 200 Back Austin Chu 2022 2:21.12 

Austin Chu 2023 :29.08 50 Breast Ramsey Wishy 2024 :34.23 

Austin Chu 2023 1:01.67 100 Breast Austin Chu 2022 1:15.36 

Austin Chu 2022 2:18.68 200 Breast Aiden Kim 2022 2:45.44 

Austin Chu 2023 :24.45 50 Fly Austin Chu 2022 :28.16 

Austin Chu 2023 :54.61 100 Fly Austin Chu 2022 1:03.06 

Daniel Miller 2003 2:09.30 200 Fly Daniel Miller 2004 2:23.09 

Austin Chu * 2023 :54.23 100 IM    

Austin Chu 2023 2:02.05 200 IM Austin Chu 2022 2:21.46 

Daniel Miller 2004 4:29.59 400 IM Daniel Miller 2004 5:04.03 

JP Costello 

Serkan Patterson  

Eamon Weis 

Grayson Langdon 

2024 1:40.95 200 Free  

Relay 

Austin Chu 

Aiden Kim 

Brodyn Murphy 

Mason Voss 

2022 1:54.96 

Aiden Kim 

Austin Chu 

Cole Warnke 

Mason Voss 

2022 3:43.73 400 Free 

Relay 

Austin Chu 

Aiden Kim 

Brodyn Murphy 

Mason Voss 

2022 4:12.80 

JP Costello 

Grayson Langdon 

Dravya Pradhan 

Serkan Patterson 

2024 1:52.05 200 Medley 

Relay 

Colin Cunneen 

Aiden Kim 

Austin Chu 

Brodyn Murphy 

2022 2:07.51 

JP Costello 

Grayson Langdon 

Dravya Pradhan 

Graham Hall 

2024 4:04.62 400 Medley 

Relay 

Mason Voss 

Aiden Kim 

Austin Chu 

Brodyn Murphy 

2022 4:45.31 

  



CSP Tideriders  
Team Records 

Updated 12.16.2025 

Bold and Italicized swimmers set Ozark Records.  Swimmers listed with an * were ranked first in the nation. 

   13 – 14 Girls    

Short Course Year Time Event Long Course Year Time 

Etinosa Ogbevoen 2009 :23.74 50 Free Taylor Wohrley 2006 :26.72 

Etinosa Ogbevoen 2009 :51.89 100 Free Taylor Wohrley 2006 :58.69 

Dee Brown 1993 1:51.78 200 Free Dee Brown 1993 2:05.38 

Shelia Conway 1988 4:58.40 500/400 Free Bella Snyder 2016 4:27.23 

Karen McClure 1984 10:19.61 1000/800 Free Dee Brown 1993 9:14.88 

Ellie Jones 2025 17:20.48 1650/1500 Free Bella Snyder 2016 17:41.52 

Avery Cunneen 2022 :26.19 50 Back Avery Cunneen 2022 :30.93 

Avery Cunneen 2022 :56.05 100 Back Taylor Wohrley 2006 1:05.45 

Sophie Henriksen 2018 2:02.98 200 Back Lynn Almli 1988 2:21.70 

Emma Fouke 2025 :30.37 50 Breast Emma Fouke 2025 :33.96 

Emma Fouke 2025 1:03.19 100 Breast Emma Fouke 2025 1:13.37 

Emma Fouke 2025 2:14.19 200 Breast Emma Fouke 2025 2:36.50 

Lily Hsieh 2019 :26.05 50 Fly Melissa Melnick 2013 :29.86 

Sophie Henriksen 2018 :56.62 100 Fly Colleen Shaner 1991 1:04.18 

Liz Sherwood 1991 2:04.36 200 Fly Kerry Hancock 1999 2:20.61 

Charlotte Brown 2022 1:00.94 100 IM    

Emma Fouke 2025 2:01.08 200 IM Emma Fouke 2025 2:20.58 

Emma Fouke 2025 4:18.98 400 IM Emma Fouke 2025 5:01.56 

Katie Zimmerman 

Emma Fouke 

Ellie Jones 

Paige Haug 

2025 1:38.42 200 Free  

Relay 

Nora Lee Brown 

Madelyn Schoedel 

Emma Wisker 

Juliette Phillips 

2019 1:52.33 

Emma Fouke 

Katie Zimmerman 

Ellie Jones 

Paige Haug 

2025 3:35.44 400 Free 

Relay 

Melissa Melnick 

Audrey Kelly 

Lydia Welty 

Sarah Finlay 

2012 4:07.38 

Emma Fouke 

Katie Zimmerman 

Ellie Jones 

Kate Brinton 

2025 7:40.54 800 Free 

Relay 

Juliette Phillips 

Nora Lee Brown 

Emma Wisker 

Campbell Murawski 

2019 9:02.32 

 

Paige Haug 

Emma Fouke 

Indie Layton 

Katies Zimmerman 

2025 1:47.49 200 Medley 

Relay 

Avery Cunneen 

Charlotte Brown 

Hannah Renaud 

Kate Punnewaert 

2022 2:04.39 

Sophie Henriksen 

Kellen Mottl 

Lily Hsieh 

Abby Wickersham 

2018 3:55.02 400 Medley 

Relay 

Avery Cunneen 

Charlotte Brown 

Hannah Renaud 

Kate Punnewaert 

2022 4:35.71 

  



CSP Tideriders  
Team Records 

Updated 12.16.2025 

Bold and Italicized swimmers set Ozark Records.  Swimmers listed with an * were ranked first in the nation. 

   13 – 14 Boys    

Short Course Year Time Event Long Course Year Time 

Kledi Kadiu 2018 :21.50 50 Free Kledi Kadiu 2018 :24.97 

Kledi Kadiu 2018 :46.13 100 Free Kledi Kadiu 2018 :52.75 

Kledi Kadiu 2018 1:41.36 200 Free Kledi Kadiu 2018 1:57.83 

Max Marcus 2021 4:40.35 500/400 Free Max Marcus 2021 4:13.42 

Nick Bott 1997 9:48.68 1000/800 Free Daniel Miller 2006 8:39.98 

Max Marcus 2021 16:20.31 1650/1500 Free Max Marcus 2021 16:55.32 

Austin Chu 2025 :22.62 50 Back Austin Chu * 2024 :26.84 

Austin Chu 2025 :48.70 100 Back Austin Chu 2024 :58.53 

Austin Chu 2025 1:46.94 200 Back Austin Chu * 2024 2:08.05 

Kledi Kadiu 2018 :26.77 50 Breast Kledi Kadiu * 2018 :30.44 

Kledi Kadiu 2018 :58.22 100 Breast Kledi Kadiu 2018 1:07.95 

Kledi Kadiu 2018 2:06.55 200 Breast Eric Ji 2018 2:28.59 

Austin Chu 2025 :23.14 50 Fly Austin Chu 2024 :26.20 

Austin Chu 2024 :50.03 100 Fly Austin Chu 2024 :58.25 

Austin Chu 2025 1:54.37 200 Fly Austin Chu 2024 2:11.27 

Kledi Kadiu 2018 :53.23 100 IM    

Austin Chu 2024 1:50.79 200 IM Austin Chu 2024 2:09.46 

Austin Chu 2025 4:08.71 400 IM Chris Merkley 1989 4:49.25 

Austin Chu 

Aiden Kim 

Harrison Frost 

Cole Warnke 

2023 1:30.52 200 Free  

Relay 

JP Costello 

Colin Cunneen 

Jacob Corbett 

Aiden Kim 

2024 1:44.52 

Kledi Kadui 

Ryan Mauney 

Lee Naber 

Eric Ji 

2018 3:17.02 400 Free 

Relay 

Aiden Kim 

JP Costello 

Colin Cunneen 

Gio Bucci 

2024 3:51.27 

Kledi Kadui 

Lee Naber  

Ryan Mauney 

Eric Ji 

2018 7:13.06 800 Free 

Relay 

Eric Ji 

Ryan Mauney 

Lee Naber 

Cameron McCrary 

2018 8:34.04 

Austin Chu 

Jacob Corbett 

Colin Cunneen 

JP Costello 

2024 1:38.34 200 Medley 

Relay 

Eric Ji 

Kledi Kadui 

Lee Naber 

Ryan Mauney 

2018 1:57.70 

Eric Ji 

Kledi Kadui 

Lee Naber 

Ryan Mauney 

2018 3:37.29 400 Medley 

Relay 

Cameron McCrary 

Eric Ji 

Lee Naber 

Ryan Mauney 

2018 4:17.38 

  



CSP Tideriders  
Team Records 

Updated 12.16.2025 

Bold and Italicized swimmers set Ozark Records.  Swimmers listed with an * were ranked first in the nation. 

   15 – 16 Girls    

Short Course Year Time Event Long Course Year Time 

Evie Pfeifer 2016 :23.42 50 Free Taylor Wohrley 2007 :26.84 

Evie Pfeifer 2015 :49.54 100 Free Taylor Wohrley 2008 :56.95 

Evie Pfeifer 2016 1:45.92 200 Free Evie Pfeifer 2016 2:02.85 

Evie Pfeifer 2015 4:42.87 500/400 Free Sydney Schoeck 2025 4:19.76 

Sydney Schoeck 2025 9:44.05 1000/800 Free Sydney Schoeck 2025 8:44.67 

Sydney Schoeck 2025 16:01.49 1650/1500 Free Sydney Schoeck 2025 16:36.42 

Avery Cunneen 2023 :26.01 50 Back Sydney Schoeck 2024 :30.07 

Evie Pfeifer 2016 :54.93 100 Back Evie Pfeifer 2016 1:02.56 

Syndney Schoeck 2025 1:52.37 200 Back Sydney Schoeck 2024 2:12.31 

Julie Stupp 2002 :29.71 50 Breast Caroline Foltz 2021 :34.16 

Julie Stupp 2002 1:03.22 100 Breast Glenda Lueders 1991 1:12.61 

Julie Stupp 2002 2:16.38 200 Breast Caroline Foltz 2021 2:37.94 

Gabriela Vieira 2012 :25.34 50 Fly Gabriela Vieira 2014 :28.23 

Gabriela Vieira 2012 :55.07 100 Fly Gabriela Vieira 2014 1:02.42 

Sydney Schoeck 2024 2:00.97 200 Fly Sydney Schoeck 2024 2:16.36 

Alyssa Dennis 2019 :59.79 100 IM    

Syndney Schoeck 2024 1:58.97 200 IM Sydney Schoeck 2024 2:16.70 

Syndney Schoeck 2025 4:08.41 400 IM Sydney Schoeck 2025 4:43.20 
 

   15 – 16 Boys    

Short Course Year Time Event Long Course Year Time 

Sean McGinley 2023 :20.79 50 Free Sean McGinley 2024 :24.11 

Kledi Kadiu 2019 :44.63 100 Free Kledi Kadiu 2019 :51.59 

Kledi Kadiu 2019 1:38.08 200 Free Kledi Kadiu 2019 1:53.73 

Max Marcus 2022 4:26.95 500/400 Free Max Marcus 2023 4:02.54 

Max Marcus 2023 9:12.99 1000/800 Free Max Marcus 2022 8:17.82 

Max Marcus 2022 15:31.27 1650/1500 Free Max Marcus 2023 16:01.96 

Lee Naber 2020 :22.87 50 Back Austin Chu 2025 :26.93 

Austin Chu 2025 :48.31 100 Back Austin Chu 2025 :56.99 

Austin Chu 2025 1:45.31 200 Back Austin Chu 2025 2:05.90 

Kledi Kadiu 2019 :25.85 50 Breast Kledi Kadiu 2019 :29.45 

Kledi Kadiu 2019 :55.96 100 Breast Kledi Kadiu 2019 1:04.39 

Kledi Kadiu 2019 2:02.26 200 Breast Kledi Kadiu 2019 2:21.51 

Austin Chu 2025 :22.70 50 Fly Max Goldenberg 2015 :26.48 

JD Suarez 2021 :49.57 100 Fly JD Suarez 2021 :56.77 

Daniel Miller 2008 1:50.62 200 Fly Daniel Miller 2008 2:06.49 

Kledi Kadiu 2019 :51.50 100 IM    

Connor Muran 2025 1:51.59 200 IM Evan Noble 2008 2:09.55 

Nick Bott 1999 3:58.34 400 IM Evan Noble 2008 4:31.68   



CSP Tideriders  
Team Records 

Updated 12.16.2025 

Bold and Italicized swimmers set Ozark Records.  Swimmers listed with an * were ranked first in the nation. 

   17 – 18 Girls    

Short Course Year Time Event Long Course Year Time 

Kirsten Votava 2018 :23.45 50 Free Taylor Reynolds 2009 :26.46 

Evie Pfeifer 2017 :49.54 100 Free Evie Pfeifer 2017 :57.01 

Evie Pfeifer 2017 1:45.97 200 Free Evie Pfeifer 2017 2:01.45 

Evie Pfeifer 2017 4:39.48 500/400 Free Sydney Schoeck 2025 4:15.99 

Sydney Schoeck 2025 9:32.29 1000/800 Free Sydney Schoeck 2025 8:41.91 

Sydney Schoeck 2025 15:52.26 1650/1500 Free Karen McClure 1988 17:10.35 

Avery Cunneen 2025 :25.65 50 Back Avery Cunneen 2025 :30.09 

Evie Pfeifer 2017 :53.74 100 Back Evie Pfeifer 2016 1:04.46 

Sydney Schoeck 2025 1:53.65 200 Back Sydney Schoeck 2025 2:11.81 

Caroline Foltz 2023 :29.26 50 Breast Helen Wojdylo 2016 :32.99 

Caroline Foltz 2023 1:01.83 100 Breast Caroline Foltz 2023 1:11.55 

Evie Pfeifer 2017 2:13.82 200 Breast Caroline Foltz 2022 2:34.75 

Gabriela Vieira 2015 :24.60 50 Fly Gabriela Vieira 2015 :28.18 

Gabriela Vieira 2016 :53.73 100 Fly Gabriela Vieira 2016 1:01.79 

Sydney Schoeck 2025 1:57.77 200 Fly Hannah Renaud 2025 2:14.79 

Evie Pfeifer 2016 :56.65 100 IM    

Evie Pfeifer 2017 1:58.53 200 IM Evie Pfeifer 2017 2:14.47 

Sydney Schoeck 2025 4:05.96 400 IM Evie Pfeifer 2017 4:47.41 

   15 – 18 Girls 

Relays 

   

Sydney Schoeck 

Anna-Grace Guenther 

Lindsay Naber 

Avery Cunneen 

2025 1:34.64 200 Free  

Relay 

Anna Moehn 

Madelyn Schoedel 

Sophie Henriksen 

Caroline Foltz 

2022 1:48.07 

Sydney Schoeck  

Anna-Grace Guenther 

Avery Cunneen 

Noel Rice 

2025 3:23.85 400 Free 

Relay 

Evie Pfeifer 

Melissa Melnick 

Gabriela Vieira 

Helen Wojdylo 

2016 3:52.69 

Sydney Schoeck 

Anna-Grace Guenther 

Lexi Cook 

Avery Cunneen 

2025 7:23.30 800 Free 

Relay 

Nora Lee Brown 

Anna-Grace Guenther 

Grace Kraeger 

Sydney Schoeck 

2024 8:27.83 

 

Avery Cunneen 

Ashlyn Canale 

Sydney Schoeck 

Anna-Grace Guenther 

2025 1:43.36 200 Medley 

Relay 

Evie Pfeifer 

Helen Wojdylo 

Gabriela Vieira 

Melissa Melnick 

2016 1:57.52 

Evie Mauze 

Evie Pfeifer 

Melissa Melnick 

Sophie Marusic 

2017 3:46.48 400 Medley 

Relay 

Lexi Cook 

Ashlyn Canale 

Hannah Renaud 

Anna-Grace Guenther 

2025 4:18.49 

  



CSP Tideriders  
Team Records 

Updated 12.16.2025 

Bold and Italicized swimmers set Ozark Records.  Swimmers listed with an * were ranked first in the nation. 

    17 – 18 Boys    

Short Course Year Time Event Long Course Year Time 

Kledi Kadiu  2021 :20.55 50 Free Sean McGinley 2025 :23.47 

Josh Noll 2023 :44.74 100 Free Kledi Kadiu 2021 :51.27 

Lee Naber 2021 1:38.54 200 Free Josh Noll 2023 1:52.23 

Daniel Miller 2009 4:28.90 500/400 Free Daniel Miller 2008 4:02.60 

Daniel Miller 2009 9:16.98 1000/800 Free Max Marcus 2024 8:27.39 

Niko Theodos 2022 15:52.54 1650/1500 Free Matthew Hillmer 2017 16:06.24 

Lee Naber 2022 :22.37 50 Back Lee Naber 2021 :26.53 

Lee Naber 2022 :48.07 100 Back Scott Jostes 2007 :57.40 

Josh Noll 2023 1:45.91 200 Back Graham Zucker 2023 2:05.10 

Kledi Kadiu 2022 :24.52 50 Breast Kledi Kadiu * 2021 :28.12 

Kledi Kadiu 2022 :53.32 100 Breast Kledi Kadiu 2021 1:03.00 

Eric Ji 2020 2:01.84 200 Breast Kledi Kadiu 2021 2:18.22 

Asher Cole 2025 :22.53 50 Fly Asher Cole 2025 :26.04 

JD Suarez 2022 :48.85 100 Fly Josh Noll 2023 :55.26 

Daniel Miller 2009 1:48.95 200 Fly Daniel Miller 2008 2:03.76 

Kledi Kadiu 2021 :51.18 100 IM    

Josh Noll 2023 1:49.47 200 IM Evan Noble 2009 2:03.71 

Evan Noble 2009 3:55.40 400 IM Evan Noble 2010 4:27.81 
   15 – 18 Boys 

Relays 

   

Kledi Kadiu 

Lee Naber 

Graham Zucker 

Jonas Hostetler 

2021 1:22.99 200 Free  

Relay 

Kledi Kadiu 

Lee Naber 

Steven Busch 

Carter Murawski 

2021 1:36.39 

Kledi Kadiu 

Lee Naber 

Jaxon Bradburn 

Graham Zucker 

2022 3:02.50 400 Free 

Relay 

Kledi Kadiu 

Lee Naber 

Steven Busch 

Jaxon Bradburn 

2021 3:30.68 

Lee Naber 

Kledi Kadiu 

Jaxon Bradburn 

JD Suarez 

2022 6:41.10 800 Free 

Relay 

Josh Noll 

Max Marcus 

Graham Zucker 

Jaxon Bradburn 

2023 7:39.73 

Lee Naber 

Kledi Kadiu 

JD Suarez 

Graham Zucker 

2021 1:30.31 200 Medley 

Relay 

Lee Naber 

Kledi Kadiu 

JD Suarez 

Steven Busch 

2021 1:44.24 

Lee Naber 

Kledi Kadiu 

JD Suarez 

Graham Zucker 

2021 3:17.85 400 Medley 

Relay 

Lee Naber 

Kledi Kadiu 

JD Suarez 

Steven Busch 

2021 3:49.80 

  



CSP Tideriders  
Team Records 

Updated 12.16.2025 

Bold and Italicized swimmers set Ozark Records.  Swimmers listed with an * were ranked first in the nation. 

   Open Girls    

Short Course Year Time Event Long Course Year Time 

Evie Pfeifer 2016 :23.42 50 Free Taylor Reynolds 2009 :26.46 

Evie Pfeifer 15/17 :49.54 100 Free Taylor Wohrley 2008 :56.95 

Evie Pfeifer 2016 1:45.92 200 Free Evie Pfeifer 2017 2:01.45 

Evie Pfeifer 2017 4:39.48 500/400 Free Sydney Schoeck 2025 4:15.99 

Sydney Schoeck 2025 9:32.29 1000/800 Free Sydney Schoeck 2025 8:41.91 

Sydney Schoeck 2025 15:52.26 1650/1500 Free Sydney Schoeck 2025 16:36.42 

Avery Cunneen 2025 :25.66 50 Back Sydney Schoeck 2024 :30.07 

Evie Pfeifer 2017 :53.74 100 Back Evie Pfeifer 2016 1:02.56 

Syndney Schoeck 2025 1:52.37 200 Back Sydney Schoeck 2025 2:11.81 

Caroline Foltz 2023 :29.26 50 Breast Helen Wojdylo 2019 :32.92 

Caroline Foltz 2023 1:01.83 100 Breast Helen Wojdylo 2019 1:10.99 

Evie Pfeifer 2017 2:13.82 200 Breast Helen Wojdylo 2019 2:34.02 

Gabriela Vieira 2015 :24.83 50 Fly Gabriela Vieira 2015 :28.18 

Gabriela Vieira 2016 :53.73 100 Fly Gabriela Vieira 2016 1:01.79 

Sydney Schoeck 2025 1:57.77 200 Fly Hannah Renaud 2025 2:14.79 

Evie Pfeifer 2016 :56.65 100 IM    

Evie Pfeifer 2017 1:58.53 200 IM Evie Pfeifer 2017 2:14.47 

Syndney Schoeck 2025 4:05.96 400 IM Sydney Schoeck 2025 4:43.20 

Sydney Schoeck 

Anna-Grace Guenther 

Lindsay Naber 

Avery Cunneen 

2025 1:34.64 200 Free  

Relay 

Anna Moehn 

Madelyn Schoedel 

Sophie Henriksen 

Caroline Foltz 

2022 1:48.07 

Sydney Schoeck  

Anna-Grace Guenther 

Avery Cunneen 

Noel Rice 

2025 3:23.85 400 Free 

Relay 

Evie Pfeifer 

Melissa Melnick 

Gabriela Vieira 

Helen Wojdylo 

2016 3:52.69 

Sydney Schoeck 

Anna-Grace Guenther 

Lexi Cook 

Emma Fouke 

2025 7:20.77 800 Free 

Relay 

Nora Lee Brown 

Anna-Grace Guenther 

Grace Kraeger 

Sydney Schoeck 

2024 8:27.83 

 

Avery Cunneen 

Ashlyn Canale 

Sydney Schoeck 

Anna-Grace Guenther 

2025 1:43.36 200 Medley 

Relay 

Evie Pfeifer 

Helen Wojdylo 

Gabriela Vieira 

Melissa Melnick 

2016 1:57.52 

Avery Cunneen 

Emma Fouke 

Sydney Schoeck 

Anna-Grace Guenther 

2025 3:44.17 400 Medley 

Relay 

Sydney Schoeck 

Payton Robic 

Hannah Renaud 

Allie Maloney 

2024 4:19.36 

  



CSP Tideriders  
Team Records 

Updated 12.16.2025 

Bold and Italicized swimmers set Ozark Records.  Swimmers listed with an * were ranked first in the nation. 

   Open Boys    

Short Course Year Time Event Long Course Year Time 

Kledi Kadiu  2021 :20.55 50 Free Chris McCrary 2006 :23.36 

Kledi Kadiu 2019 :44.63 100 Free Kledi Kadiu 2021 :51.27 

Kledi Kadiu 2019 1:38.08 200 Free Josh Noll 2023 1:52.23 

Max Marcus 2022 4:26.95 500/400 Free Max Marcus 2023 4:02.54 

Max Marcus 2023 9:12.99 1000/800 Free Max Marcus 2022 8:17.62 

Max Marcus 2022 15:31.27 1650/1500 Free Max Marcus 2023 16:01.96 

Lee Naber 2022 :22.37 50 Back Lee Naber 2021 :26.53 

Lee Naber 2022 :48.07 100 Back Austin Chu 2025 :56.99 

Austin Chu 2025 1:45.31 200 Back Graham Zucker 2023 2:05.10 

Kledi Kadiu 2021 :25.23 50 Breast Kledi Kadiu * 2021 :28.12 

Kledi Kadiu 2022 :53.32 100 Breast Kledi Kadiu 2021 1:03.00 

Eric Ji 2020 2:01.84 200 Breast Kledi Kadiu 2021 2:18.22 

Bennett Clark 2006 :22.23 50 Fly Asher Cole 2025 :26.04 

Bennett Clark 2006 :48.57 100 Fly Josh Noll 2023 :55.26 

Daniel Miller 2009 1:48.95 200 Fly Daniel Miller 2008 2:03.76 

Kledi Kadiu 2021 :51.18 100 IM    

Josh Noll 2023 1:49.47 200 IM Evan Noble 2009 2:03.71 

Evan Noble 2009 3:55.40 400 IM Evan Noble 2010 4:27.81 

Kledi Kadiu 

Lee Naber 

Graham Zucker 

Jonas Hostetler 

2021 1:22.99 200 Free  

Relay 

Kledi Kadiu 

Lee Naber 

Steven Busch 

Carter Murawski 

2021 1:36.39 

Kledi Kadiu 

Lee Naber 

Jaxon Bradburn 

Graham Zucker 

2022 3:02.50 400 Free 

Relay 

Kledi Kadiu 

Lee Naber 

Steven Busch 

Jaxon Bradburn 

2021 3:30.68 

Lee Naber 

Kledi Kadiu 

Jaxon Bradburn 

JD Suarez 

2022 6:41.10 800 Free 

Relay 

Josh Noll 

Max Marcus 

Graham Zucker 

Jaxon Bradburn 

2023 7:39.73 

Lee Naber 

Kledi Kadiu 

JD Suarez 

Graham Zucker 

2021 1:30.31 200 Medley 

Relay 

Lee Naber 

Kledi Kadiu 

JD Suarez 

Steven Busch 

2021 1:44.24 

Lee Naber 

Kledi Kadiu 

JD Suarez 

Graham Zucker 

2021 3:17.85 400 Medley 

Relay 

Lee Naber 

Kledi Kadiu 

JD Suarez 

Steven Busch 

2021 3:49.80 

 


